RESOLUTION NO. 274
A RESOLUTION creating the position of Division Chief/Fire
Marshal, and establishing a salary scale for the position.
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:
Section |
There is hereby created in the Fire Department a new position entitled Division Chief/Fire
Marshal. Such position shall be an FLSA exempt and non-union representative position, shall be
entitled to 40 hours of administrative leave and any additional benefits afforded to managers as
outlined in the non-represented employee handbook, and shall perform such duties as shall be
outlined in any job description prescribed by the City, as may be revised from time to time.
Section II
The salary scale for the position of Division Chief/Fire Marshal shall be as set forth in

Exhibit A attached hereto.

o

2014.

4 Mayor (?@;/25 1=aa

ATTEST: PEML /B?e/\

Clerk

APPROVED as to form:

< S,.Sf/’\ / Zj [/Z é LA ;j/Zi,_—’—ﬂ*

City Attorney




EXHIBIT A

Position

Division Chief/Fire Marshal

7672

7902

8139

8384

8636

8896

9163




